

RFVQ No. 22-500603 Cedar Grove Road Bridge Replacement - DB

User Department's Recommendation

User Department Name: Public Works - Transportation

	Recommended Proposers	Projected Amount
	C.W. Matthews Contracting Company, Inc.	<u>\$ 12,165,731.00</u>
	Funding:	
	General Enterprise 3	Digit Fund Code <u>320</u>
	CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	SPLOSTX
	\$500,000 GDOT	funding and \$435,000 Watershed funding
	SPLOST Program Management Coordinat	or: Just Haught
	SPLOST Approved Funding Amount: \$_/	1,230,731
	B-1047 SPLOST Funding Line Item: <u>ドー 1047</u> ドー 1047	83-80651-541401-02-3.11-60206 83-80651-541401-06,1.3-602006 83-80651-541401-06,1.5-602006
TÁSK	SPLOST Allocation Agenda Item/Date: $\begin{bmatrix} 02.3.11 - # 4,786,691.00 \\ 06.1.3 - # 3,746,740.00 \\ 06.1.5 - # 2,697,300.00 \end{bmatrix}$	May 2,2023
	<u>David Pelton, Deputy Director – Transportation</u> Print Name, Title	

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building = 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor = Decatur, Georgia 30030 = 404-371-6331 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov



RFVQ No. 22-500603 Cedar Grove Road Bridge Replacement - DB

User Department's Recommendation

User Department Name: Department of Watershed Management

Recommended Proposers	Projected Amount
C.W. Matthews Contracting Company, Inc.	\$435,000
Funding:	
General 🗌 Enterprise 🖂	3 Digit Fund Code 513
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): <u>36</u>	_ SPLOST

SPLOST Program Management Coordinator: _____ SPLOST Approved Funding Amount: \$ SPLOST Funding Line Item: SPLOST Allocation Agenda Item/Date: _____

David E. Hayes, Director – DWM Print Name, Title

Department Director (Sign) D

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-7051 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov